# Answer
1 Right direction
4 Refuse

Total

%

0%

100%

Count

630

For the most part, do you think the state of New Jersey is headed in the right

direction or the wrong direction?

# Answer
1 Right direction
2 Wrong direction
3 Not sure
4 Refuse

Total

%

38%
48%
13%
1%
100%

Count

241
302
83

630

78



How would you rate Joe Biden's job performance as president?

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 12% 75
2 Good 22% 141
3 Fair 18% 114
4 Poor 47% 294
5 Not sure 1% 4
6 Refuse 0% 2

Total 100% 630

For each of the following names, please rate whether you have a favorable or
unfavorable impression of them overall, or if you are unfamiliar with them.
(ROTATE Q4-Q5, ROTATE Q6-Q7, ROTATE Q8-Q9)

Kamala Harris:

# Answer % Count
1 Very favorable 31% 198
2 Somewhat favorable 19% 119
3 Somewhat unfavorable 7% 41
4 Very unfavorable 42% 263
5 Not sure/unfamiliar 1% 5
6 Refuse 0% 3

Total 100% 630



Donald Trump:

a A W N

Answer

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Not sure/unfamiliar
Refuse

Total

%

31%
12%
8%
46%
2%
1%
100%

Count

198
73
51

287
16

630



Tim Walz:

a A W N

Answer

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Not sure/unfamiliar

%

27%
17%

6%
30%
20%

Count

170
106

37
187
128



Andy Kim:

# Answer % Count
1 Very favorable 13% 81
2 Somewhat favorable 14% 90
3 Somewhat unfavorable 7% 46
4 Very unfavorable 10% 61
5 Not sure/unfamiliar 55% 346
6 Refuse 1% 7

Total 100% 630

Please rate how much of an impact a candidate’s selection for vice president



As of today, which of the following statements best describes your level of
certainty in your vote choice for president:



15 Immigration (Pro immigration) 1% 6

16 Environment 1% 6
17 Housing 1% 6
18 Budget, debt, deficit 1% 4
19 Crime 1% 3
20 Some other issue 8% 57
21 Not sure 2% 11
22 Refuse 2% 14

Total 100% 630

How closely have you followed the news about the November election?

# Answer % Count
1 Very closely 54% 337
2 Somewhat closely 37% 231
3 Not very closely 7% 46
4 Not at all 2% 14
5 Not sure 0% 0
6 Refuse 0% 2

Total 100% 630



How enthusiastic are you to vote in the general election on November 5th?






Please rate your level of confidence that votes will be accurately cast and
counted in this year's election.



After the election, when a new president is sworn into office, how confident
are you that there will be a peaceful and smooth transition of leadership?

o o1 b~ owN

Answer %

Very confident 22%
Somewhat confident 36%
Not too confident 26%
Not at all confident 10%
Not sure 6%

Refuse 0%

Total 100%

Which of the following statements best describes your view?

oD o W

Answer

Violence is always justified to achieve your political goals
Violence is sometimes justified to achieve your political goals
Violence is never justified to achieve your political goals

Not sure

Refuse

Total

%

1%
5%
90%
3%
1%
100%

Count

137
228
163
62
37
3
630

Count

34
567
17

630



Demographics

AGE - Please select your age group.

o b~ W

COUNTY AS REGION -

A~ W

Are you Hispanic or Latino?

Answer

18-29

30-49

50-64

65 and older
Refuse

Total

Answer

North
Central
South
Not sure
Refuse

Total

Answer

Yes, Hispanic or Latino
No

Refuse

%

16%
29%
28%
25%
2%
100%

%

51%
32%
16%
0%
1%
100%

%

16%

79%
5%

Count

101
185
176
158

10
630

Count

319
202
101

630

Count

101

500
30



Which of the following best describes your race:

E- RN SR N

Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:

Answer %

White 68%

Black or African American 13%
Asian or Pacific Islander 4%
Other/Multiracial 8%

Refuse 8%

Total 100%

Answer %

Less than a four-year degree 56%
A four-year degree or more 42%
Refuse 1%

Total 100%

Count

427
82
25
48
48

630

Count

354
267

630

Which of the following general categories best represents your household
income last year before taxes:

A W

Answer %

Less than $$50,000 14%

$50,000 to less than $100,000 27%
$100,000 or more 48%

Refuse 11%

Total 100%

Count

89
167
304

69
630



Do you consider yourself to be a:

# Answer % Count
1 Democrat 35% 218
2 Republican 25% 157
3 Independent 29% 182
4 Something else 8% 50
5 Not sure 2% 10
6 Refuse 2% 13

Total 100% 630

Lastly, what is your gender?

# Answer % Count
1 Man 47% 296
2 Woman 51% 321



Methodology

The poll of New Jersey registered voters was ¢ %o } v * } ®&v conducted by the Stockton
Polling Institute of the William J. Hughes C





